Grantsto Municipalities
AIMIG 2002 Streets Improvement Program

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location

Grant Amounts

Acme

Alberta Beach
Alix

Alliance
Amisk
Andrew
Argentia Beach
Arrowwood
Athabasca
Banft
Barnwell
Barons
Barrhead
Bashaw
Bassano
Bawlf
Beaumont
Beaver County
Beaverlodge
Beiseker
Bentley
Berwyn
Betula Beach
Big Valley
Birch Cove

Birch Hills County

Birchcliff
Bittern Lake
Black Diamond
Blackfalds

Bon Accord
Bondiss
Bonnyville

Bonnyville Beach

Botha
Bow Island
Bowden

$38,880
$45,720
$49,500
$13,699
$14,033
$29,100
$8,800
$14,333
$144,900
$428,100
$32,880
$17,866
$252,780
$49,500
$79,200
$21,720
$427,680
$12,533
$126,600
$49,080
$62,100
$32,760
$8,333
$20,400
$9,133
$25,140
$11,500
$15,366
$111,960
$212,400
$91,920
$11,466
$342,540
$10,466
$14,199
$102,240
$70,440
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Location Grant Amounts
Boyle $50,400
Brazeau County $22,980
Breton $34,380
Brooks $696,240
Bruderheim $72,120
Buffalo Lake $43,320
Burnstick Lake $8,333
Calmar $114,120
Canmore $647,520
Carbon $31,800
Cardston $208,500
Cardston County $12,533
Carmangay $16,699
Caroline $33,360
Carstairs $135,240
Castle Island $8,333
Castor $56,100
Cereal $13,899
Champion $21,300
Chauvin $21,960
Chestermere $204,840
Chipman $16,233
Claresholm $217,320
Clearwater County $28,620
Clive $35,460
Clyde $29,460
Coaldale $360,480
Coalhurst $88,560
Cochrane $724,440
Consort $38,040
Coronation $64,440
County of Athabasca No. 12 $35,940
County of Barrhead No. 11 $14,333
County of Camrose No. 22 $36,780
County of Forty Mile No. 8 $27,000
County of Grande Prairie No. 1 $105,000
County of Lethbridge $65,760
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Location

Grant Amounts

County of Minburn No. 27
County of Newell No. 4
County of Paintearth No. 18
County of St. Paul No. 19
County of Stettler No. 6
County of Thorhild No. 7
County of Two Hills No. 21
County of Vermilion River No. 24
County of Warner No. 5
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10
Coutts

Cowley

Cremona

Crossfield

Crowsnest Pass

Crystal Springs

Cypress County

Czar

Daysland

Delburne

Delia

Derwent

Devon

Dewberry

Didsbury

Donalda

Donnelly

Drayton Valley

Drumbheller

Duchess

East Prairie

Eckville

Edberg

Edgerton

Edson

Elizabeth

Elk Point

$13,599
$24,360
$8,467
$37,080
$28,860
$44,220
$11,000
$29,640
$11,833
$52,560
$21,840
$15,499
$24,900
$137,280
$375,720
$10,400
$96,960
$14,833
$46,740
$43,140
$15,166
$11,700
$298,140
$14,666
$235,920
$15,666
$22,620
$348,060
$467,100
$50,160
$25,200
$61,140
$13,000
$24,180
$468,900
$35,760
$86,400
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TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
Elnora $17,666
Empress $13,699
Fairview $189,000
Falher $66,540
Ferintosh $13,599
Fishing Lake $28,680
Foremost $31,860
Forestburg $52,200
Fort Macleod $179,400
Fox Creek $140,220
Gadsbhy $9,333
Galahad $13,366
Ghost Lake $10,300
Gibbons $163,800
Gift Lake $48,540
Girouxville $18,360
Glendon $27,540
Glenwood $16,599
Golden Days $12,166
Grande Cache $229,680
Grandview $10,833
Granum $23,520
Grimshaw $146,100
Gull Lake $12,766
Halt Moon Bay $9,233
Halkirk $11,900
Hanna $179,160
Hardisty $44,580
Hay Lakes $20,760
Heisler $14,099
High Level $218,280
High Prairie $169,200
High River $560,700
Hill Spring $15,266
Hines Creek $26,220
Hinton $564,300
Holden $22,440
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AIMIG 2002 Streets Improvement Program

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
Horseshoe Bay $9,733
Hughenden $15,833
Hussar $14,033
Hythe $42,840
Innisfail $415,680
Innisfree $15,299
Irma $26,100
Irricana $62,580
Island Lake $14,633
Island Lake South $10,366
Itaska Beach $8,333
Jarvis Bay $12,133
Jasper $250,800
Kapasiwin $8,533
Kikino $55,320
Killam $60,240
Kinuso $15,699
Kitscoty $40,260
Kneehill County $23,640
Lac La Biche $166,560
Lac Ste. Anne County $31,920
Lacombe $563,040
Lacombe County $22,320
Lakeland County $44,760
Lakeview $8,500
Lamont $101,520
Lamont County $11,066
Larkspur $8,700
Leduc County $12,766
Legal $63,480
Linden $38,160
Lomond $13,699
Longview $18,000
Lougheed $15,599
Ma-Me-O Beach $10,700
Magrath $119,580
Manning $77,580
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TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
Mannville $43,320
Marwayne $29,700
Mayerthorpe $94,200
McLennan $48,240
Mewatha Beach $11,366
Milk River $52,740
Millet $122,220
Milo $11,833
Minburn $10,933
Mirror $29,520
Morinville $392,400
Morrin $16,399
Mundare $39,180
Municipal District of Acadia No. 34 $12,500
Municipal District of Big Lakes $74,400
Municipal District of Bighorn No. 8 $36,300
Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 $24,120
Municipal District of Clear Hills No. 21 $11,333
Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 $17,099
Municipal District of Foothills No. 31 $41,160
Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 $22,140
Municipal District of Lesser Slave River No. 124 $48,780
Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 $163,860
Municipal District of Northern Lights No. 22 $13,033
Municipal District of Opportunity No. 17 $216,480
Municipal District of Peace No. 135 $12,533
Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9 $19,680
Municipal District of Provost No. 52 $22,560
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44 $109,920
Municipal District of Smoky River No. 130 $12,800
Municipal District of Taber $31,260
Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 $15,966
Munson $15,399
Myrnam $19,320
Nakamun Park $9,033
Nampa $22,320
Nanton $110,460
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TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
New Norway $17,732
New Sarepta $22,920
Nobleford $36,900
Norglenwold $16,899
Norris Beach $8,967
Northern Sunrise County $41,880
Okotoks $699,840
Olds $396,420
Onoway $50,820
Oyen $64,920
Paddle Prairie $34,860
Paradise Valley $13,066
Parkland Beach $11,233
Parkland County $46,200
Peace River $374,400
Peavine $37,080
Pelican Narrows $11,733
Penhold $103,740
Picture Butte $102,060
Pincher Creek $219,960
Point Alison $8,333
Ponoka $379,800
Ponoka County $18,900
Poplar Bay $10,800
Provost $118,800
Rainbow Lake $71,160
Raymond $192,000
Red Deer County $99,960
Redcliff $262,320
Redwater $130,320
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo $150,780
Rimbey $127,080
Rochon Sands $9,933
Rocky Mountain House $372,480
Rockyford $22,500
Rosalind $14,333
Rosemary $21,960
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Aberia

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
Ross Haven $11,633
Rycroft $36,540
Ryley $26,220
Saddle Hills County $11,533
Sandy Beach $14,699
Sangudo $23,880
Seba Beach $12,566
Sedgewick $51,900
Sexsmith $99,180
Silver Beach $9,300
Silver Sands $12,200
Slave Lake $396,000
Smoky Lake $60,660
Smoky Lake County $14,733
South Baptiste $9,467
South View $10,900
Special Areas Board $17,399
Spirit River $66,000
Spring Lake $27,420
St. Paul $303,660
Standard $23,340
Starland County $16,899
Stavely $27,300
Stettler $312,900
Stirling $52,620
Stony Plain $575,340
Strathcona County $94,140
Strathmore $481,320
Strome $17,099
Sturgeon County $85,920
Sunbreaker Cove $10,866
Sundance Beach $9,233
Sundre $136,020
Sunrise Beach $11,166
Sunset Beach $9,667
Sunset Point $13,866
Swan Hills $108,420
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TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location Grant Amounts
Sylvan Lake $449,580
Taber $460,260
Thorhild $28,680
Thorsby $47,940
Three Hills $212,460
Tilley $25,320
Tofield $109,080
Trochu $61,980
Turner Valley $96,480
Two Hills $65,460
Val Quentin $12,766
Valleyview $111,360
Vauxhall $66,720
Vegreville $322,560
Vermilion $266,100
Veteran $17,732
Viking $63,120
Vilna $16,966
Vulcan $105,720
Vulcan County $12,066
Wabamun $36,060
Wainwright $307,020
Waiparous $9,833
Warburg $33,600
Warner $22,740
Waskatenau $16,399
Wembley $89,820
West Baptiste $9,533
West Cove $11,500
Westlock $289,140
Westlock County $45,780
Wheatland County $73,200
Whispering Hills $11,933
White Sands $10,433
Whitecourt $500,040
Willingdon $17,566
Woodlands County $27,840
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AIMIG 2002 Streets Improvement Program

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003
Location Grant Amounts
Yellowhead County $112,800
Yellowstone $11,266
Youngstown $14,133

Total  $30,068,317

Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant
allocation to each municipality under this program for the current

calendar year.

2) The 2002 SIP grants are based on $60 per capita. The grant
provides up to 75% Government cost-sharing for eligible projects.
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