

Location	Grant Amounts
Acme	\$38,880
Alberta Beach	\$45,720
Alix	\$49,500
Alliance	\$13,699
Amisk	\$14,033
Andrew	\$29,100
Argentia Beach	\$8,800
Arrowwood	\$14,333
Athabasca	\$144,900
Banff Banff	\$428,100
Barnwell	\$32,880
Barons	\$17,866
Barrhead	\$252,780
Bashaw	\$49,500
Bassano	\$79,200
Bawlf	\$21,720
Beaumont	\$427,680
Beaver County	\$12,533
Beaverlodge	\$126,600
Beiseker	\$49,080
Bentley	\$62,100
Berwyn	\$32,760
Betula Beach	\$8,333
Big Valley	\$20,400
Birch Cove	\$9,133
Birch Hills County	\$25,140
Birchcliff	\$11,500
Bittern Lake	\$15,366
Black Diamond	\$111,960
Blackfalds	\$212,400
Bon Accord	\$91,920
Bondiss	\$11,466
Bonnyville	\$342,540
Bonnyville Beach	\$10,466
Botha	\$14,199
Bow Island	\$102,240
Bowden	\$70,440



Location	Grant Amounts
Boyle	\$50,400
Brazeau County	\$22,980
Breton	\$34,380
Brooks	\$696,240
Bruderheim	\$72,120
Buffalo Lake	\$43,320
Burnstick Lake	\$8,333
<u>Calmar</u>	\$114,120
Canmore	\$647,520
Carbon	\$31,800
Cardston	\$208,500
Cardston County	\$12,533
Carmangay	\$16,699
Caroline	\$33,360
Carstairs	\$135,240
Castle Island	\$8,333
Castor	\$56,100
Cereal	\$13,899
Champion	\$21,300
Chauvin	\$21,960
Chestermere	\$204,840
Chipman	\$16,233
Claresholm	\$217,320
Clearwater County	\$28,620
Clive	\$35,460
Clyde	\$29,460
Coaldale	\$360,480
Coalhurst	\$88,560
Cochrane	\$724,440
Consort	\$38,040
Coronation	\$64,440
County of Athabasca No. 12	\$35,940
County of Barrhead No. 11	\$14,333
County of Camrose No. 22	\$36,780
County of Forty Mile No. 8	\$27,000
County of Grande Prairie No. 1	\$105,000
County of Lethbridge	\$65,760



Location	Grant Amounts
County of Minburn No. 27	\$13,599
County of Newell No. 4	\$24,360
County of Paintearth No. 18	\$8,467
County of St. Paul No. 19	\$37,080
County of Stettler No. 6	\$28,860
County of Thorhild No. 7	\$44,220
County of Two Hills No. 21	\$11,000
County of Vermilion River No. 24	\$29,640
County of Warner No. 5	\$11,833
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10	\$52,560
Coutts	\$21,840
Cowley	\$15,499
Cremona	\$24,900
Crossfield	\$137,280
Crowsnest Pass	\$375,720
Crystal Springs	\$10,400
Cypress County	\$96,960
Czar	\$14,833
Daysland Daysland	\$46,740
Delburne	\$43,140
Delia	\$15,166
Derwent	\$11,700
Devon	\$298,140
Dewberry	\$14,666
Didsbury	\$235,920
Donalda	\$15,666
Donnelly	\$22,620
Drayton Valley	\$348,060
Drumheller	\$467,100
Duchess	\$50,160
East Prairie	\$25,200
Eckville	\$61,140
Edberg	\$13,000
Edgerton	\$24,180
Edson	\$468,900
Elizabeth	\$35,760
Elk Point	\$86,400



Location	Grant Amounts
Elnora	\$17,666
Empress	\$13,699
Fairview <u> </u>	\$189,000
Falher	\$66,540
Ferintosh	\$13,599
Fishing Lake	\$28,680
Foremost	\$31,860
Forestburg	\$52,200
Fort Macleod	\$179,400
Fox Creek	\$140,220
Gadsby Gadsby Gadsby	\$9,333
Galahad	\$13,366
Ghost Lake	\$10,300
Gibbons	\$163,800
Gift Lake	\$48,540
Girouxville	\$18,360
Glendon	\$27,540
Glenwood	\$16,599
Golden Days	\$12,166
Grande Cache	\$229,680
Grandview	\$10,833
Granum	\$23,520
Grimshaw	\$146,100
Gull Lake	\$12,766
Half Moon Bay	\$9,233
Halkirk	\$11,900
Hanna	\$179,160
Hardisty	\$44,580
Hay Lakes	\$20,760
Heisler	\$14,099
High Level	\$218,280
High Prairie	\$169,200
High River	\$560,700
Hill Spring	\$15,266
Hines Creek	\$26,220
Hinton	\$564,300
Holden	\$22,440



Location	Grant Amounts
Horseshoe Bay	\$9,733
Hughenden	\$15,833
Hussar	\$14,033
Hythe	\$42,840
<mark>Innisfail</mark>	\$415,680
Innisfree	\$15,299
Irma	\$26,100
Irricana	\$62,580
Island Lake	\$14,633
Island Lake South	\$10,366
Itaska Beach	\$8,333
Jarvis Bay	\$12,133
Jasper	\$250,800
<mark>Kapasiwin</mark>	\$8,53 <mark>3</mark>
Kikino	\$55,320
Killam	\$60,240
Kinuso	\$15,699
Kitscoty	\$40,260
Kneehill County	\$23,640
Lac La Biche	\$166,560
Lac Ste. Anne County	\$31,920
Lacombe	\$563,040
Lacombe County	\$22,320
Lakeland County	\$44,760
Lakeview	\$8,500
Lamont	\$101,520
Lamont County	\$11,066
Larkspur	\$8,700
Leduc County	\$12,766
Legal	\$63,480
Linden	\$38,160
Lomond	\$13,699
Longview	\$18,000
Lougheed	\$15,599
Ma-Me-O Beach	\$10,700
Magrath	\$119,580
Manning	\$77,580



Location	Grant Amounts
Mannville	\$43,320
Marwayne	\$29,700
Mayerthorpe	\$94,200
McLennan	\$48,240
Mewatha Beach	\$11,366
Milk River	\$52,740
Millet	\$122,220
Milo	\$11,833
Minburn	\$10,933
Mirror	\$29,520
Morinville	\$392,400
Morrin	\$16,399
Mundare	\$39,180
Municipal District of Acadia No. 34	\$12,500
Municipal District of Big Lakes	\$74,400
Municipal District of Bighorn No. 8	\$36,300
Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87	\$24,120
Municipal District of Clear Hills No. 21	\$11,333
Municipal District of Fairview No. 136	\$17,099
Municipal District of Foothills No. 31	\$41,160
Municipal District of Greenview No. 16	\$22,140
Municipal District of Lesser Slave River No. 124	\$48,780
Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23	\$163,860
Municipal District of Northern Lights No. 22	\$13,033
Municipal District of Opportunity No. 17	\$216,480
Municipal District of Peace No. 135	\$12,533
Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9	\$19,680
Municipal District of Provost No. 52	\$22,560
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	\$109,920
Municipal District of Smoky River No. 130	\$12,800 \$34,260
Municipal District of Majouright No. 61	\$31,260 \$45,066
Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 Munson	\$15,966 \$15,300
Myrnam	\$15,399 \$10,330
Nakamun Park	\$19,320 \$9,033
Nampa	\$9,033 \$22,320
Nanton	\$110,460
Hamon	Ψ110, 1 00



Location	Grant Amounts
New Norway	\$17,732
New Sarepta	\$22,920
Nobleford	\$36,900
Norglenwold	\$16,899
Norris Beach	\$8,967
Northern Sunrise County	\$41,880
Okotoks	\$699,840
Olds	\$396,420
Onoway	\$50,820
Oyen	\$64,920
Paddle Prairie	\$34,860
Paradise Valley	\$13,066
Parkland Beach	\$11,233
Parkland County	\$46,200
Peace River	\$374,400
Peavine	\$37,080
Pelican Narrows	\$11,733
Penhold	\$103,740
Picture Butte	\$102,060
Pincher Creek	\$219,960
Point Alison	\$8,333
Ponoka	\$379,800
Ponoka County	\$18,900
Poplar Bay	\$10,800
Provost	\$118,800
Rainbow Lake	\$71,160
Raymond	\$192,000
Red Deer County	\$99,960
Redcliff	\$262,320
Redwater	\$130,320
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	\$150,780
Rimbey	\$127,080
Rochon Sands	\$9,933
Rocky Mountain House	\$372,480
Rockyford	\$22,500
Rosalind	\$14,333
Rosemary	\$21,960



Location	Grant Amounts
Ross Haven	\$11,633
Rycroft	\$36,540
Ryley	\$26,220
Saddle Hills County	\$11,533
Sandy Beach	\$14,699
Sangudo	\$23,880
Seba Beach	\$12,566
Sedgewick	\$51,900
Sexsmith	\$99,180
Silver Beach	\$9,300
Silver Sands	\$12,200
Slave Lake	\$396,000
Smoky Lake	\$60,660
Smoky Lake County	\$14,733
South Baptiste	\$9,467
South View	\$10,900
Special Areas Board	\$17,399
Spirit River	\$66,000
Spring Lake	\$27,420
St. Paul	\$303,660
Standard	\$23,340
Starland County	\$16,899
Stavely	\$27,300
Stettler	\$312,900
Stirling	\$52,620
Stony Plain	\$575,340
Strathcona County	\$94,140
Strathmore	\$481,320
Strome	\$17,099
Sturgeon County	\$85,920
Sunbreaker Cove	\$10,866
Sundance Beach	\$9,233
Sundre	\$136,020
Sunrise Beach	\$11,166
Sunset Beach	\$9,667
Sunset Point	\$13,866
Swan Hills	\$108,420



Location	Grant Amounts
Sylvan Lake	\$449,580
Taber	\$460,260
Thorhild	\$28,680
Thorsby	\$47,940
Three Hills	\$212,460
Tilley	\$25,320
Tofield	\$109,080
Trochu	\$61,980
Turner Valley	\$96,480
Two Hills	\$65,460
Val Quentin	\$12,766
Valleyview	\$111,360
Vauxhall	\$66,720
Vegreville	\$322,560
Vermilion	\$266,100
Veteran	\$17,732
Viking	\$63,120
Vilna	\$16,966
Vulcan	\$105,720
Vulcan County	\$12,066
<mark>Wabamun</mark>	\$36,060
Wainwright	\$307,020
Waiparous	\$9,833
Warburg	\$33,600
Warner	\$22,740
Waskatenau	\$16,399
Wembley	\$89,820
West Baptiste	\$9,533
West Cove	\$11,500
Westlock	\$289,140
Westlock County	\$45,780
Wheatland County	\$73,200
Whispering Hills	\$11,933
White Sands	\$10,433
Whitecourt	\$500,040
Willingdon	\$17,566
Woodlands County	\$27,840



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 - as of April 8, 2003

Location	Grant Amounts
Yellowhead County	\$112,800
Yellowstone	\$11,266
Youngstown	\$14,133
	Total \$30,068,317

Notes:

- The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each municipality under this program for the current calendar year.
- 2) The 2002 SIP grants are based on \$60 per capita. The grant provides up to 75% Government cost-sharing for eligible projects.